## CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY CITY OF NORMAN CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE:	March 24, 2014							
CHANGE ORDER NO.:	3							
CONTRACT NO.:	Contract K-1213-88							
PROJECT:	FYE 2011 Sewer Maintenance Project							
CONTRACTOR:	Urban Contractors, LLC							
	7113 N. Bryant Oklahoma City, OK 73121							
3								
	Contract Ti	me Contra	act Amount					
ORIGINAL:	<u>440</u>	calendar days \$2,7	774,200.00					
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:	<u>42</u>	calendar days <u>\$1</u>	159,042.00					
THIS CHANGE ORDER:	<u>0</u>	calendar days \$3	341,590.00					
REVISED AMOUNT:	482	calendar days \$3,2	274,832.00					
ORIGINAL START DATE:	July 1, 2013							
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:	September 14, 2014							
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:	October 26, 2014							
NEW COMPLETION DATE:	October 26, 2014							
DECORIDION		Δ Increase	Δ.D.					
DESCRIPTION:		\$ Increase	\$ Decrease					
Item 3A: Rehabilitate Existing Sewer Mobile Home Park as detailed on Atl		\$163,230.00						
		φτουμουνου	,					
Item 3B: Rehabilitate Existing Sewer Supplementary area as detailed on A		\$178,360.00						
		Q /						
SUBMITTED BY	armo	starish	Date: 4/1/14					
CONTRACTOR:		ractors, LLC	Date: *7///9					
	01		alila					
RECOMMENDED BY NUA STAFF ENGINEER:	Charles The	omas, Capital Projects Engineer	Date: 41114					
	1/1	7	4/11m					
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	City Attorne		Date: 1114					
I OHMI AIYO ELGALII I.	Oldy Allotte	y						
ACCEPTED BY		***************************************	Date:					
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:	Chairman							

		Attachi	ment 1					
	Contract K-1213-88					Change Order No.	3	
	FYE 2011 Sewer Maintenance Project						Page 2 of 3	
	Urban Contractors, LLC							
	7113 N. Bryant							
	Oklahoma City, OK 73121							
	405.478.5370							
	WW0064							
	Item 3A: Rehabilitate Existing Sewer in Sooner Mobile Home Pa	ark		,			tem 3A	
		Original Contract		Original		Chan	Change Order #3	
ltem		Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Qty.	Cost	
1	Mobilization and Insurance (Base Bid)	LS	1	\$60,000	\$60,000	-	\$	
2	OSHA Trench Safety	LF	38,430	\$3	\$115,290	2,380	\$7,14	
3	Work Zone Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000		\$	
4	Point Repairs - 8" PVC Pipe	EA	2	\$6,500	\$13,000	-	\$	
5	Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 8" PVC Pipe	LF	840	\$100	\$84,000	511	\$51,10	
6	Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 12" PVC Pipe	LF	120	\$110	\$13,200	-	\$	
7	Creek crossing - 12" D.I. Pipe	LF	120	\$170	\$20,400	-	\$1	
8	Pipebursting 12-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	1,900	\$58	\$110,200	-	\$	
9	Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	1,310	\$58	\$75,980	-	\$	
10	Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	1,840	\$58	\$106,720		\$1	
11	Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe to 10-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	1,960	\$60	\$117,600	-	\$	
12	Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	29,610	\$53	\$1,569,330	1,770	\$93,81	
13	Pipebursting 6-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	850	\$53	\$45,050	-	\$1	
14	Seal & Coat Sewer Manhole w/new Ring & Cover	ĒΑ	150	\$700	\$105,000	10	\$7,00	
15	Abandon (Remove) Existing Manhole in place	EA	20	\$200	\$4,000	-	S	
16	Remove & Replace (Construct) Sewer Manhole	EA	70	\$900	\$63,000	2	\$1,80	
17	Re-Connect Existing Service Line to New Sewer Line	EA	650	\$180	\$117,000	-	\$0	
18	Pipeburst ~40 LF 4" Service Pipe W/ 4" HDPE Service Pipe	EA	50	\$900	\$45,000		\$0	
19	Pavement Removal and Replacement (Base Bid)	LS	1	\$12,000	\$12,000	- 1	\$1	
20	Site Restoration (Base Bid)	LS	1	\$54,000	\$54,000		\$0	
21	Post Construction Clean & TV inspection	LF	38,430	\$1	\$38,430	2,380	\$2,380	
	Total Base Bid			1-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01	\$2,774,200	Item 3A Total	\$163,230	
346 1546			<u>                                       </u>					

		Attachi	ment 2				
	Contract K-1213-88					Change Order No.	3
	FYE 2011 Sewer Maintenance Project					9	Page 3 of 3
	Urban Contractors, LLC			i	- 10 24 (Sept. 2017) - 10 20 (Sept. 2017)		
	7113 N. Bryant	1	İ				
	Oklahoma City, OK 73121						
	405.478.5370						
		1					
	WW0064	İ	İ				
	Item 3B: Rehabilitate Existing Sewer in Supplementary area						tem 3C
	total objection and any order at outpromotion y order	Original	Contract		Original		ge Order #3
Item	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Qty.	Cost
	Mobilization and Insurance (Base Bid)	LS	1	\$60,000	\$60,000		St
	OSHA Trench Safety	LF	38,430	\$3	\$115,290	2,880	\$8,640
	Work Zone Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000	1,000	\$(
	Point Repairs - 8" PVC Pipe	EA	2	\$6,500	\$13,000		\$0
5	Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 8" PVC Pipe	LF	840	\$100	\$84,000		Š
	Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 12" PVC Pipe	LF	120	\$110	\$13,200		\$(
7	Creek crossing - 12" D.I. Pipe	LF	120	\$170	\$20,400		\$0
	Pipebursting 12-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	1,900	\$58	\$110,200		\$(
9	Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	1,310	\$58	\$75,980		\$(
10	Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	1,840	\$58	\$106,720		ŠC
	Pipebursting 10-Inch Pipe to 10-Inch HDPE Pipe	LF	1,960	\$60	\$117,600		\$0
	Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe	一记	29,610	\$53	\$1,569,330	2,880	\$152,640
	Pipebursting 6-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	850	\$53	\$45,050	2,000	\$102,040
	Seal & Coat Sewer Manhole w/new Ring & Cover	I EA	150	\$700	\$105,000	10	\$7,000
	Abandon (Remove) Existing Manhole in place	EA	20	\$200	\$4,000	- 10	\$(
	Remove & Replace (Construct) Sewer Manhole	EA	70	\$900	\$63,000		ŠČ
	Re-Connect Existing Service Line to New Sewer Line	EA	650	\$180	\$117,000	40	\$7,200
18	Pipeburst ~40 LF 4" Service Pipe W/ 4" HDPE Service Pipe	I EA	50	\$900	\$45,000	40	\$7,200
	Payement Removal and Replacement (Base Bid)	LS	1	\$12,000	\$12,000		\$0
			1			i	\$0
			1 1			0.000	\$2,880
21		1	36,430	\$11			\$178,360
	Site Restoration (Base Bid) Post Construction Clean & TV inspection	Tolal Base 8ld	LS LF Total Base 8id	LF 38,430	LF 38,430 \$1	LF 38,430 \$1 \$38,430	LF 38,430 \$1 \$38,430 2,880
_							